

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 09/12/2007 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 2
CONTRACT TIME: November 16, 2007

PROJECT NO. 085N-471
PCN NO. IOSG

COUNTY: Butte

**Install Drop Inlet, Pipe and
Erosion Control**

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | QUANTITY | Engineer's Estimate | | Hills Materials Co. | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------|----------|---------------------|--------|---------------------|------------------|------------|-------------|
| | | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | Rapid City | SD | | |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | | 6,500.00 | 6,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 002 | Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter | Ft | 12.00 | | | 16.00 | 192.00 | | 0.00 |
| 003 | Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement | SqYd | 53.00 | | | 7.00 | 371.00 | | 0.00 |
| 004 | Remove Concrete Median Pavement | SqYd | 9.60 | | | 31.00 | 297.60 | | 0.00 |
| 005 | Remove Pipe End Section for Reset | Each | 2.00 | | | 150.00 | 300.00 | | 0.00 |
| 006 | Borrow Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 125.00 | | | 38.00 | 4,750.00 | | 0.00 |
| 007 | Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil | CuYd | 19.00 | | | 39.00 | 741.00 | | 0.00 |
| 008 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | | 0.00 |
| 009 | Asphalt Concrete Composite | Ton | 9.20 | | | 135.00 | 1,242.00 | | 0.00 |
| 010 | 4" Barrier Type Median PCC Pavement | SqYd | 7.90 | | | 80.00 | 632.00 | | 0.00 |
| 011 | Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair | SqYd | 25.60 | | | 186.00 | 4,761.60 | | 0.00 |
| 012 | 12" RCP Class 2, Furnish | Ft | 28.00 | | | 38.00 | 1,064.00 | | 0.00 |
| 013 | 12" RCP, Install | Ft | 28.00 | | | 78.00 | 2,184.00 | | 0.00 |
| 014 | 30" CMP Arch, 16 Gauge, Furnish | Ft | 20.00 | | | 43.00 | 860.00 | | 0.00 |
| 015 | 30" CMP Arch, Install | Ft | 20.00 | | | 21.00 | 420.00 | | 0.00 |
| 016 | Reset Pipe End Section | Each | 2.00 | | | 150.00 | 300.00 | | 0.00 |
| 017 | Class M6 Concrete | CuYd | 3.30 | | | 1,625.00 | 5,362.50 | | 0.00 |
| 018 | Reinforcing Steel | Lb | 523.00 | | | 2.70 | 1,412.10 | | 0.00 |
| 019 | Traffic Control | Unit | 1148.00 | | | 1.25 | 1,435.00 | | 0.00 |
| 020 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | | 0.00 |
| 021 | Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel | Each | 2.00 | | | 150.00 | 300.00 | | 0.00 |
| 022 | Type FL68.5 Concrete Curb & Gutter | Ft | 6.00 | | | 65.00 | 390.00 | | 0.00 |
| 023 | Type M Frame and Grate Assembly | Each | 1.00 | | | 2,950.00 | 2,950.00 | | 0.00 |
| 024 | Type S Manhole Frame and Lid | Each | 1.00 | | | 410.00 | 410.00 | | 0.00 |
| 025 | Type A Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 6.00 | | | 60.00 | 360.00 | | 0.00 |
| 026 | Type 1 Turf Reinforcement Mat | SqYd | 156.00 | | | 12.00 | 1,872.00 | | 0.00 |
| 027 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 40.00 | | | 15.00 | 600.00 | | 0.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | | 0.00 | 45,206.80 | | 0.00 |